8830059 - REV C   •   3/19  page 1 OF 3
Potter Electric Signal Company, LLC   •   St. Louis, MO   •    Tech Support: 866-956-1211 / Customer Service: 866-572-3005    •   www.pottersignal.com
CSPKSTR-24-WP
Low Profile Wall Mount Outdoor
Colored Speaker/Strobe Series
Application
The Potter CSPKSTR-24-WP is an outdoor, wall mount, low profile,
field adjustable speaker/strobe that offers a quality speaker and

for drainage, the seal on the SPKRBB is not water tight. The speaker/strobe shall be ANSI/UL listed and comply with all local, state and federal fire
alarm codes/standards.
Model Designations
W = Off-White Faceplate
R = Red Faceplate
Plain units are non-returnable
NOTE:
•	 Potter does not recommend using a coded or pulsing signaling
circuit with any of our strobe products.
8830059 - REV C   •   3/19  page 3 OF 3
Potter Electric Signal Company, LLC   •   St. Louis, MO   •   Tech Support: 866-956-1211 / Customer Service: 866-572-3005    •   www.pottersignal.com
CSPKSTR-24-WP
Low Profile Wall Mount Outdoor
Colored Speaker/Strobe Series
Power Tap Selection
Wiring Diagram
Mounting Diagram
•      MAX WIRE DISTANCE -                                                                                                     - X WIRE CONDUCTIVITY
•      CAUTION: APPLIES ONLY TO REGULATED SUPPLIES.
•      NOTICE: POWER IS SUPPLIED TO DEVICES WHEN CONTROL PANEL IS LATCHED.
PANEL VOLTAGE - DEVICE MINIMUM VOLTAGE
TOTAL CURRENT DRAW
NOTE: DO NOT USE
LOOPED WIRE
UNDER TERMINALS.
BREAK WIRE
RUN TO PROVIDE
SUPERVISION OF
CONNECTION.